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ATTENZIONE!!!!!
L.A RIV938S VIENE FORNITA SENZA KIT.

SONO DA CHIEDERE A PARTE SECONDO LE ESIGENZE
DELL’UTILIZZATORE.

USER NEEDS. ]
CARATTERISTICHE
FEATURES

L’ATTREZZ0O MODELLO RIV938S & STATO ANALIZZATO E PROGETTATO TENENDOQ CONTQO DELLE
PROBLEMATICHE DEGLI OPERATORI IN MODO CHE 1’ ASSISTENZA SIA MOLTO LIMITATA.

RIV 9388 HAS BEEN DESIGNED AND TESTED TAKING INTG CONSIDERATION THE PROBLEMS OF OPERATORS
SO THAT ASSISTANCE IS VERY REDUCED.

Ritorno pistone pneumatico aria (senza molla);

Alimentazione pistone aria all’esterno non attraverso il pistone;
Tiranti sono delle viti commerciali;

Svitamento supplementare sia nel caso in cui ’operatore involontariamente inserisce un inserto non
adatto o una male regolazione in cui rimane bloccato;

Pulsante unica fase;

Non occorre nessuna regolazione al variare dello spessore;
Nessun danno al mandrino o tirante, se 1’operazione viene ripetuta
Peso contenuto

Ingombro ridotto

0. Managevolezza

o A

=oAL

Air piston return (without spring).

oo~

Poveer piston air outwardly. not through the piston,
Tiz rods are now replaced by commercial screws,

e

Additionel unscrewing in case the user inserts, uninfentionally, an unsuitable insart, or in case it
gets stuck due to an un-proper regulation.

One position trigger mechanisin

Ne adjustments are nceded vwhen there is a thickness change in materials;

SN W

No damages occurs to mandrel (or tie rod) if operations are repeafed;
Lightweight.

. Small dimensions;

10. Handiness.

o %o
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RIV938 - RIV938S

PROTEZIONE ALARE (accessorio a richiesta)
WING FROTECTION (cccessory on request)

5w —Tr

Protezione alare Sfilare la protezione montata di serie Montare la protezione alare nella sede della
(Cod. Rivit 42176) (Cod. Rivit 41519). protezione di serie_
KRy protection Tale the standerd prededion off InistzE e wing profeciion o the standard
(R cod S2ZE75 (Rt cod 62508} [rOlBGic Fousng .

Questa prokezione alare {Cod. Rivit 42176) é stata deata per impiegare I'atirezzo ndle fasi di finitura di vari prodotti, dove &
necessario fare particolare attenzione.

Insieme alla base in gomma dell'atirezzo consente di creare un piano di appoggio, evitando in questo modo che ¢ sia un
eventuale contatio con la parte in metalio del corpo.

1 Fis viing proteciion (Rt code A2176) i designed ip be w5 etwiing Hie fissting of variogs works, whan yois must feke
evlra e,

Tog=ther w2h e ndier bese, it crea’es a sppet for the o), av=Ting e oordast of the sipiace with the meiz] part s the
ioaf Eocly,
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1- INFORMAZIONI GENERALI
GENERAL INFORMATION

1.1- COSTRUTTORE
MANUFACTURER

La ditta Rivit 8.r.l. & nata nel 1973, produce e distribuisce Fasteners e attrezzi per il fissaggio (rivettatrici, tirainserti).
Vanta un’esperienza tecnica e puo offtire un’ampia gamma di prodotti inerenti ai sistemi di fissaggio.

Rivit S.r.l veas born in 1973, jt produces and distribwes in Fasteners and Tools for Fixings (iools for rivets and
inserts). The Company boasis much technical experience and offers a wide range of products related to fastening
systems,

[ TEL/PHONE ++39 051 4171111 | FAX ++39 051 4171129 |
1.2- ASSISTENZA
ASSISTANCE

Per qualsiasi necessita inerente 1’uso, la manutenzione o la richiesta di parti di ricambio, il Cliente & tenuto a rivolgersi
al distributore di zona autorizzato (oppure direttamente alla Rivit S.r.1), specificando i dati identificativi della Macchina
riportati sul cilindro esterno:

In case you need any assistance concerning the use and the mainienance of the tool, or in case you need to order any
spare parts, you shall contact your local authorised dealer (or Rivit Sl directly) specifying the identification/serial
rmbers of the tool, writien on its outer casing:

o1 Vedere paragrafo 3

See section 3

1.3 - CERTIFICAZIONE E MARCATURA CE
CERTIFICATION AND EC MARKING

La Macchina ¢ realizzata in conformitd delle Direttive Comunitarie pertinenti ed applicabili nel momento della sua
immissione sul mercato.

Non rientrando la Macchina nel’ALLEGATO IV della DIRETTIVA 2006/42/CE, la Rivit S.rl provvede alla
Autocertificazione per apporre la marcatura CE.

The 100l is mamdactured in complianee with the Evropean Directives, which are in force when the tool iiself is put on
the markel.

As the 100l is not included in ENCLOSURE IV of DIRECTIVE 2006:42°EC, Rivit S.r.l. issues a self-ceriification io
apply the EC marking.

1.4- GARANZIA
WARRANTY

Il periodo di garanzia ¢ di 12 mesi dalla data riportata sulla relativa Fattura o Bolla di Consegna.

La Garanzia comprende esclusivamente le parti sostituite, con esclusione della mano d’opera.

Non sono compresi nella Garanzia, sia gli accessori standard (vedere paragrafo 2.5) sia i danni alla Macchina causati
da:

e frasporto e/o movimentazione

¢ errori dell’Operatore

= mancata manutenzione prevista dal presente Manuale (vedere capitolo 7)

= guasti e/o rotture non imputabili al malfunzionamento della stessa

normale consumo delle parti soggette ad usura.

La manomissione/sostituzione non autorizzata di parti della macchina, I'uso di accessori, di utensili, di materiali di
consumo diversi da quelli raccomandati dal costruttore potrebbero rappresentare un pericolo di infortunio e sollevano il
costruttore dalla garanzia.

La Rivit si assume la responsabilita solo se la macchina & difettosa all'origine e decade se l'utilizzatore non si adegua alle
istruzioni fornite.

The warranty has a validity of 12 months, as of the date indicated on the invoice.

The vwarranty only covers replaced parts; labour is not included.

The following are not covered by warranty: stundard accessories (see section 2.5) and tool damages caused by

= {transpori and or handling,

= yser's mistakes,

= fuiled servicing/maintenance, as indicated in scction 7 of this manudl,

v faults and’or breakages that are not attributable to tool anomalies.
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= normal consumption of constmables.

The warramty is imvalidated both in cose of unauthorised tampering/replacements of tool components and in case of use
of accossories, iools or consumables difforent o those recommended by the manufacturer, which could even catse
injrries to the tool s user.

Rivit S.r.i. ussumes responsibilities only if the ool is originally defective, but declinzs all forms of vesponsibility if the
wser fails to follow the instrictions given.

1.5- STRUTTURA DEL MANUALE
MANUAL STRUCTURE

Il Cliente deve leggere con estrema attenzione le informazioni riportate nel presente Manuale, in quanto una corretta
Predisposizione, Installazione ed Utilizzazione della Macchina, costituiscono la base del rapporto Costruttore - Cliente.

This instruction mamual must be read with particular attention by the Customer, as the correct pre-arrangement,
installation aiid use of the 1ool, are the correct hasis for a good relationship befveen Manufacturer and Cusiomer.

1.5.1- SCOPO E CONTENUTO
PURPOSE AND CONTENTS

Questo Manuale ha lo scopo di forire al Cliente tuite le informazioni necessarie affinché, oltre ad un adeguato utilizzo
della Macchina, sia in grado di gestire la stessa nel modo pill autonomo e sicuro possibile. Esso comprende informazioni
inerenti I'aspetto Tecnico, il Funzionamento, la Manutenzione, i Ricambi e la Sicurezza.

Prima di effettuare qualsiasi operazione sulla Macchina, gli Operatori ed i Tecnici Qualificati devono leggere
attentamente le istruzioni contenute nella presente pubblicazione.

In caso di dubbi sulla corretia interpretazione delle istruzioni, interpellare la Rivit S.r.l per ottenere i necessari
chiarimenti.

The manual hercin has the purpose of providing the Customer with all the informetion necded not only 1o use the tool
correctly, but also to manage ii self-sufficiently and sufely. It includes mformation concerning tecknical aspecis,
operation, maintenance, spare parts and sajeiy.

Users and Qualified Technicians must read the instructions given herein thoroughly defore sturting Yo use the tool.

If yoir have any doubls on the meaning of the instructions given, please do not hesitate (o contact Rivii S.rl. for further
explanations.

1.5.2- DESTINATARI
RECEIVERS

Il Manuale in oggetto & rivolto sia all'Operatore che ai Tecnici abilitati alla Manutenzione della Macchina.
I Conduttori non devono eseguire operazioni riservate ai Manutentori o ai Tecnici qualificati.

La Rivit S.7.I. non risponde di danni derivanti dalla mancata osservanza di questo divieto.

The nanual herein has been written jfor both the operators und the technicizns enabled (o seivice the tool.
Operators must ot carry out jobs reserved to service and/or qualified technicians.

Rivit Sl is not liuble for any damage deriving from the failed observance of this rule.

1.5.3 - CONSERVAZIONE
PLACING OF THE MANUAL

Il Manuale di Istruzioni deve essere conservato nelle immediate vicinanze della Macchina, dentro un apposito
contenitore e, soprattutto, al riparo da liquidi e quant'altro ne possa compromettere Jo stato di leggibilita.

This instruction manial must be kept near the tool, inside « dedicated container and, above all. avay from liguids or
amithing else that may compromise its legibility.

1.5.4- SIMBOLI UTILIZZATI

SYMBQLS USED
SIMBOLO SIGNIFICATO COMMENTO
EYNgEE S AN NG CORENT
r i\ PERICOLO Indica un pericolo con rischio per I'Utilizzatore.
Y HAZARD This highlights a hazard with visk for the user.
e o P _—
Indica un’avvertenza o una nota su funzioni chiave o su informazioni utili. Prestare la
@ AVVERTENZ4 |massima attenzione ai blocchi di testo indicati da questo simbolo.
A WARNING This poinis out a warningnoic oii key fimetions or useful information. Read the fexts
indicated by this symbol with uimast aitention.
CONSULTAZIONE |Occorre consultare il Manuale Istruzieni prima di effettuare una determinata operazione.
C.. CONSULT Consult the instruction mannal befors earrying out a specific procedure.

=
<
r =

q
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2 - DESCRIZIONE MACCHINA
TOOL DESCRIPTION

2.1- PRINCIPIO DI FUNZIONAMENTO
OPERATING SYSTEM

La Tirainserti oleopneumatica, RIV 9385 con regolazione a pressione olic (forza), viene utilizzata con:

» inserti filettati femmine RfvSERT, da M3 a M6
1l sistema oleopneumatico utilizzato e le parti meccaniche che compongono la struttura interna della RIV 9388, rispetto
ad altri modelli di tirainserti, danno un’ottima affidabilit in riduzione dei problemi dovuti all*usura dei componenti, con
conseguente aumento di durata e funzionalita. Le soluzione tecniche adottate riducono le dimensioni e il peso della
macchina rendendo la RTV 938S assolutamente maneggevole.
The hydro-preumatic RI) 9388, with oil pressvre regulation, is designed to place the following fastencrs:

r RIVSERT female threaded inserts (from M3 1o M6)
The hydro-preumatic system and the mechanical components used in the inside structure of the RIV” 9385, when
compared with other riveting fools. result to be much more reliable. A toul featuie is a reduction of the problems
caused by the wear and tear of the components, and consequently the tool will lust much longer and work beticr. The
adopted technical sofutions, make the RIV" 9388 smaller and lighter: the resull is a very handy tool.

2.2 - VIBRAZIONI
VIBRATION

In condizioni di impiego conformi alle indicazioni di corretto utilizzo, le vibrazioni non sono tali da fare insorgere
situazioni di pericolo.
IVhen used correctly, i.e. in compliance with the instructions given, the 100l does not produce any dangerous vibration.

2.3 - EMISSIONI SONORE
NOISE LEVEL

La Macchina & progettata ¢ realizzata in modo da ridurre alla sorgente il livello di emissione sonora; infatti il livello di
pressione acustica continuo equivalente ponderato A nel posto di lavoro dell'operatore non supera 80 dB (A).

In ogni caso, le informazioni citate, consentiranno all’Utente della Macchina di effettuare una migliore valutazione del
pericolo e del rischio a cui & sottoposto.

The fool is designed and manyfuctircd in such a way that the noise level resulis to be very low. The weighed equivalent
confinuous acoustic pressure level .1 in the operator position is indeed belov: 80 dB (A).

The information given can, in any event, allow the ool user 1o betier evalnaie the possible and eventual risks of danger.

fivit

®
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2.4 - DATI TECNICI
TECHNICAL DATA

Di seguito sono riportati i dati e le caratteristiche tecniche della Macchina a cui occorre fare riferimento per ogni
eventuale contatto con 1'Assistenza Tecnica della Rivit S.r.l.

The following table provides the technical duta and feanires of the tool, fo which you must refer when contacting the
Technical Assistance Department of Rivir S.r..,

TABELLA 2.4 A - DATI E CARATTERISTICHE
TABLE 2.4 4 - TECHNICAL DATA AND FEATURES

PRESSIONE ARIA DI ESERCIZIO/ /R WORXING PRESSURE 6 bar
PRESSIONE ARIA MIN — MAX/MIN — 34X AIR PRESSURE 5—7bar
CONSUMO ARIA PER CICLO A 6 BAR/AIR CONSUMPTION PER CYCLE AT € BAR 5 litri
CORSA MAX/MAX STROKE 6,5 mm
MAX FORZA/ 14X FORCE 14.000 N
VELOCITA MOTORE (AVVITAMENTO)

1600 rpm
MCTOR SPEED (SPIN ON)
VELOCITA MOTORE (SVITAMENTO)

2000 rpm
MOTOR SPEED (SPIN OFF)
PESO/WEIGHT 1,70 Kg
VIBRAZIONV/ FIBRATIONS < 2,5 m/s
RUMOROSITA'/NOISE LEVEL 76 dB (A)

Figura 2.5 — A/Figure 2.5 - 4
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2.5- EQUIPAGGIAMENTO E ACCESSORI STANDARD
NOSE ASSEMBLIES AND STANDARD ACCESSORIES

Gli equipaggiamenti di seguito citati. sono riferiti a Macchine facenti parte della Produzione di serie.
Eventuali fomiture speciali, potrebbero, di conseguenza, richiedere particolari diversi da quelli elencati.
The nose assemblics stated hereafier refers to standard tools.

Any special 1ool corld consequently require speeial parts, different to those listed,

Figura 2.5 — A/Figure 2.5 - 4

Rrv 9385-TIRAINSERT1 OLEOPNEUMA TICA CON REGOLAZIONE

RiIr. CODICE | Q-1A | DESCRIZIONE | PRESSIONE GLIO {FORZA )
KEr. CepE | Qe | DEscripiion | BR 8388« A1iPG-FNEUAILTTE TOOL FOP £ SERT WiTE OIf FrEsShgE
AL STION (FORTE)
Fig.2.5-A | 41435 1 RIV 9385-TIRAINSERTI OLEOPNEUMATICA IN CASSETTA
g RIV 9385-HYDRO-PNEUMATIC TOOL FOR INSERTS (IN CASE)
50 30644 I OLIO IDRAULICO TIPO ISO VG 32 100cC
i HYDRAULIC OIL TYPE ISO VG 32 100CC
VALIGIA IN PLASTICA
S1. 03698 1 PLASTIC CASE
53 41707 . PERNO DOPPIO REGOLAZIONE CORSA E EMERGENZA
: EMERGENCY AND STROLE REGULATION DOUBLE PIN
CHIAVE REGOLAZIONE MM 3,0
54. 41542 . REGULATION WRENCH MM. 3.0
CHIAVE 12MM
33. 26716 1 WRENCH I2p401
CHIAVE 14MM
56. 16616 1 TRENCH [4MM
CHIAVE 18MM
57. 0] . WRENCH 18MM
i ) 1 MANUALE DI ISTRUZIONI

INSTRUCTION MANUAL

[ ]
50

85
12mm
56 P cum—-
14mm
57 -
18mm

Gancio per bilanciatore {(Cod. 42298).
Hook for balancer (Code 42298).
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2.5.1- ACCESSORI A RICHIESTA

ACCESSORIES ON REQUEST

La Macchina pud essere fornita con diverse opzioni a seconda del tipo di prodotto da utilizzare.
The tool can be supplied with different accessories, according to the kind of fastener to be placed,

2.5.1.1 - PER APPLICAZIONE RIVSERT:

FOR RIVSERT PLACING

KIT CE)DI?E

0D

aﬂ 0388/03 | 37584
-ﬂ 9385/04 37585
uﬂ 9385/05 | 37586
@H 9385/06 37587

>

L utilizzatore deve acquistare i seguenti KIT in relazione al prodotto da applicare.

I vari kit vanno avvitati in questa
posizione

ool fii——

You huve to screv: the different
kits in this position

The user has 1o buy the following hits separately, choosing the correct one according to the fastener to be used.

i

S
=

¢
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2.5.1.1.1 KIT 9385/03 — KIT PER RIVSERT M3
KIT 928503 —KI1T FOR RIVSERT M3

Figura 2.5 - B
Figure 2.5 - B

RIp. CoDICL | Q1A | DrScrIziONE
HXE, Lorte | goow VeSS aon
; KIT93858 M3
Fig.2.5-B 37584 1 KIT938S Af3
2.5.1.1.1.1 COMPOSIZIONE KIT 9385/03
KIT9385/03 COMPOSITION
Figura2.5-C
Figure 2.5-C
= s @
TABELLA 2.5 - A
TABLE2.5 -4
Rir. | Comick | Q1A |DESCRIZIONE
R Do [oaris ADEN RPN
TESTINA PER VITE M3
- #7511 1 HEAD FOR M3 SCREW
5. 37565 1 Rmuz;qNg PER vrrE’ ‘ M3’
ADAPTER FOR M3 SCREW
3 37566 1 VITE TCCEI M3x25 12.9 UNI5931/DIN%12
i SOCKET CAP SCREIW M3X23 12.9 UNIS931/DINO 2
4 40215 1 INNESTO ESAGONALE C/MOLLA PER VITE M3
i HEXAGONAL JOINT WITH SPRING FOR Xi3 SCREW

it
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2.5.1.1.2 KIT 9385/04 — KIT PER RIVSERT M4

KIT9585/0« —-KIT FOR RIVSERT M+

Figura2.5 -D
Figme2.5-D

Rix. | Comice | Q.TA - DESCREZICHE,
S E, CECE A | A DESCRPTION
. KIT9388 M4
Fig.2.5-D | 37585 1 KIT938S Al
2.5.1.1.2.1 COMPOSIZIONE KIT 9385/04
KIT9385/04 COMPOSITION
Figuwra 2.5—-E
Figrre 2.5 - E
& escmss) @
TABELLA 2.5-B
TABLE 2.5 - B
RiF. Comice | Q.TA DESCRIZIONE
K, teer | Guir DTSR
TESTINA PER VITE M4
L el : HEAD FOR M4 SCREW
RIDUZIONE PER VITE M4
Z 37574 ! ADAPTER FOR 14 SCREW
3 37575 1 VITE TCCEI M4%25 12.9 UNI5931/DINS12
- SOCKET CAP SCREW A4x25 12.9 UNIS93 1 DING] 2
4 34706 1 INNESTO ESAGONALE C/MOLLA PER VITE M4
i HEXaGOANAL JOINT WITH SPRING FOR M4 SCREW

fivit)
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2.5.1.1.3 KIT 9388/05 — KIT PER RIVSERT M5
KIT 9385/05 —KIT FOR RIVSERT M5

Figura 2.5 —F
Figwre 2.5 - F

RIF. CoDICE | Q.TA RIZI
BEr ol | g | EACE PG
. KIT938S M5
Fig.2.5-F 37586 1 KIT938S M3
2.5.1.1.3.1 COMPOSIZIONE KIT 9385/05
KIT9385/05 COMPOSITION
Figura2.5-G
Figure 2.5 -G
TABELLA 2.5 -C
TaprLe 2.5 - C
R [ComcE [QuA [ "DESCRIZGNE
e R [ | B R ; CINECORIRTION
TESTINA PER VITE M5
1. 7S 1 HEAD FOR M5 SCREW
RIDUZIONE PER. VITE M3
2. 7k 1 ADAPTER FOR M3 SCREWV
3 37579 1 VITE TCCEI M5x25 12.9 UNI593 1/DIN912
) SOCKET CAP SCREW M3X25 12.9 UNIS931:DIND ]2
INNESTO ESAGONALE PER VITE M35
& 34720 1 HEXAGONAL JOINT FOR M3 SCREW

Jivit)
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2.5.1.1.4 KIT 9385/06 — KIT PER RIVSERT M6
KIT 9388/06 —KIT FOR RIVSERT 116

Figura2.5-H
Figure 25-H

RIF. CODKE | Q.14 : 'DESCRIZIONE
s vonn | sy DITOCRIFTIO N
. KIT996 M6
Fig.2.5-H | 37587 1 KIT996 116
2.5.1.1.4.1 COMPOSIZIONE KIT 9385/06
KIT9388/06 COMPOSITION
Figura 2.5 -1
Figure 2.5 -1
ﬂ ©) ©)
TABELLA25-D
TABLE 25 - D
RIF, CODICE | A DESCEIIONE
RAk, (| Uenh | L BieTvon
TESTINA PER VITE M6
L S . HEAD FOR 46 SCREW
5 37582 1 VITE TCCEI M6x30 12.9 UNI5S931/DIN912
3 SOCKET CAP SCRER M6X30 129 UNISO31-DINGI2
3, 34725 1 INN’ESTOI I;ESAGOHALE PER VTI'E MG
HEXAGONAL JOINT FOR M6 SCREW
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Resta inteso che qualsiasi modifica e/o aggiunta di accessori, deve essere esplicitamente approvata e realizzata a
cura della Rivit S.r.l.

It geoes wihout scying that ary modifications and/or additional accessories must be explicitly approved and
manufactured by Rivit S.r.l..
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3 - RICAMBI
SPARE PARTS

3.1- PARTI DI RICAMBIO
SPARE PARTYS
Figura 3.1 - A - Parti di ricambio/Figure 3.1 - » - Spare paris
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Vedere Figure 3.1 - A

See Figrres 3.7 - .

TABELLA 3.1 -A/TABLE 3. ] -

Rix. | Copxcr | Q.1i | DESCRIZIONE Rir. | Copice | Q.TA | DESCRIZIONE
RrL: VT LSl PSSty Rez, | opr | Qx| SmserEsns
RPO IMPUGNATURA B GOMMA
1. | 41531 | 1 [CORPOMPUGN 22, | 41651 | 1 |BASEINGOM
HANDLE CASING RUSHER BASE .
GHIERA BLOCCAGGIO VITE KIT GUARNIZIONI 3 PZ
; . 41 @
: 37590 1 SCREN BLOCEING RING MU B 774 1 GASKET 2T 3 PINCES
OR KIT PISTONE — STELO —OR 4 PZ @
. 1 24, 41 i
3 30634 0O-20050 525 PIStens- StEM - 0-122G Vit 4 PECES
ADATTATORE KIT GUIDA STELO COMPLETA 5 PZ
. 1 25. 1
3 37573 ADAPHER 41573 COVPLE STEM GUINE RIT 5 PIECES @
PERNO ROTAZIGNE KIT GUARNIZIONI PISTONE 2 PZ
. 1 26. 10 @
6 45252 TOTAVING PIN 415 1 PIStonN GASKET RIP 2 PISCES
RONDELLA DI RASAMENTO KIT TAPPO OLIO CON RONDELLA @
. 1 27. 4175 1
6b 43737 SKIA R 1) ASHER 7 7 CL U0 KEE WITH WASFER
SEEGER KIT TUBI ARTA CON OR 6 PZ @
. 1 28. 41 1
7 30932 NoAP RING 756 AIR HOSES KITWHTT O-I0G 6 PHCES
PISTONE OLIO KIT OR + VITI 5 PZ
. 1 29, 41511 1
8 43116 GIL PISTON 3 (O=RILGSTE + SCREWS 5 PUSCES @
MOLLA KIT GUARNIZIONE PIANA + OR
9. [ 41517 | 1 |MouA 30. | 41523 | 1 B ey
SPRING FLAT GANKET Ked - O-RIZG
GHIERA KITOR 4 PZ @
.| 4151 1 1. 41512 1
1(.) 518 RING 2T 3 C-RANG WIT A PIECES
PROTEZIONE KIT COMPLETO CON OR 7 PZ @
. 1 2. 41569 1
1 41519 PROTECTION ) ) KIT COMPEETE WITH G-RING 7 PIECES
CORPO MOTORE KIT LEVA - SPINA @
.| 3761 33. 41534
12 3 1 AOTOR CANIG 1 LEVER - PIN KIT
ATTACCO ARIA SNODATO FILETTO
ASTA 1/4” +1/4°GAS +ROND.ALL
. - 34, 32 1 -
13 37613 1 ROD 355 SUPPLE AR CONNECTION THRAD
174" F 147 GAS + ALUMINIUN WASHER
SFERA KIT COMPLETO CON OR R PZ. Or\
14 AAncn 1 " - - (o]
S b g e s Y| kit coNpLIT WITH O-RiLG 8 PIECES
CORPQ ARTA KIT OR 5 PZ @
. 36. 66
15 &1o28 1 AL RODY 6 415 1 U-REG KT S PIECEY
DISTRIBUTORE KIT DEFLETTORE 3 PZ @
. . 42 1
16 41520 1 IVISPEISER 37 i RAFFLE KET 3 PIECES
FONDELLO KITOR 7 PZ
17. | 37623 | 1 [FONDE 38. | 41558 | 1 R
BOITOW O-RING RET T PILCES
SPINA KIT COMPLETO CON OR 13 PZ @
; 1521 39, 41571
15 e 1 FIN 9 1 S CONT L E T O-BING 13 PRCES
OR KIT GUARNIZIONI 7 PZ @
i 22 40, 41544
19 376 1 O-REG 0 1 GASKET AT 7 PIECES
GRUPFO MOTORE KIT COMPLETO 18 PZ @
20. 1 41. 4] 1
0 37610 AUTOR UNIF 372 S COMPLED I8 PirCES
Ok
21. | 32356 1 -y
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9 - DIAGNOSTICA E RIPARAZIONI
FAULT DIAGNOSIS AND REFPAIRS

9.1 - RIPARAZIONI
REPAIRS

Per assicurare la funzionalita e la sicurezza della Macchina, qualsiasi intervento di riparazione deve essere eseguito
esclusivamente dal distributore di zona autorizzato o dal Centro Assistenza Tecnica della Rivir S.»./. (vedere paragrafo
1.2).

To ensure the operational efficiency and safer: of the rool, all repair jobs shall be corried omt exclusively by the focal
anthorised dealer or by the Technical Assistance Service gf Rivit S.or.l. (sce section 1.2},

9.2 - RICHIESTA DI ASSISTENZA
REQUESTING ASSISTANCE

Per qualsiasi tipo di informazione relativa all'Uso, alla Manutenzione, alla Installazione, alle Riparazioni, ecc. la Rivit
S.7.1. si ritiene sempre a disposizione delle richieste del Cliente.

Da parte di quest'ultimo & opportuno porre i quesiti in termini chiari, con riferimenti al presente Manuale e

alle istruzioni elencate al paragrafo 1.2,

For amy informeation concerning Use, Muintenance, Installation. Repair and so on, Kivit S.r.l is ar the Customer's fill
aisposal for all enguiiries.

IWhen making enguiries the customer is requested to bo absolutely clear and 1o make alvways reference to this Marnual
and, in particular, io the insfructions given in section 1.2.

10 -DEMOLIZIONE
DISMANTLING INSTRUCTIONS

10.1 - DEMOLIZIONE DELLA MACCHINA
DISMANTLING INSTRUCTIONS

All'atto della Demolizione & necessario separare le parti in materiale plastico che devono essere inviate a raccolte
differenziate nel rispetto della Normativa vigente.

Per quanto concerne la massa metallica della Macchina, ¢ sufficiente la suddivisione tra le parti acciaiose e quelle in
altri metalli o leghe, per un corretto invio al riciclaggio per fusione.

L’olio contenuto nella Macchina non deve essere disperso nell'ambiente, ma occorre avvalersi delle ditie autorizzate al
suo smaltimento.

Hhen demolishing the ool vou need to separate the plastic parts, which are fo be disposed of in compliance with
current Regulations.

As for the bulk metal part of the rool, simply split-up the steel paris firom those in other metals or allovs and send fo be
melfed dovwn and recyeled.

The oil draiticd from the tool musi not be throvn outdoors but handed over to an authorised speni oil disposal centre.

11 -ALLEGATI
ENCLOSED DOCUMENTS

11.1 - DICHIARAZIONE
DECLARATION

E allegata la seguente Dichiarazione:
e Dichiarazione di Conformita alla DIRETTIVA 2006/42/CE.

Tiw following declaration is enclosed:
= Declaration of Conformity io DIRECTIVE 200642 EC

&
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NOTES
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RIV 938S

DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITA'
DECILARATION OF CONFORMITY

RIVITS.r.L
Via Marconi, 20 - Joc. Ponte Rizzoli - 40064 Ozzano Emilia (Bologna) - Italy

DICHIARA
BECLARE

nella persona di:
in i person ofF

Manuele Avanzolini
(Responsabile Legale)
(Maraging Dirzctes)

sotto la propria esclusiva responsabilita che la Macchina
urder oy sole vesperstiiliy det die tool

RIV 938S
N Matricola/Serizl No. : 740

alla quale questa dichiarazione si riferisce é:
te vhick ilis declaracion reiates is:

CONFORME
INCONEIORMETY

alle disposizioni della Direttiva Macchine 2006/42/CE
with the provisions ¢f ifee Maskine Rireciive 2006/22/5(

Documentazione tecnica presso:
Teckusionl docemeniatiosn at:
RIVITS.rL

Yia Marconi, 20 - Joc. Ponte Rizzok
40064 Ozzano Emilia (Bologna) - Italy

Ozzano, il ; Nigueinre

W/Zé“@

fivit)
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